NXP USA Inc. - MPC866TVR133A Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

MPC866/MPC859 Hardware Specifications, Rev. 2
92 Freescale Semiconductor
Mechanical Data and Ordering Information
15.2 Mechanical Dimensions of the PBGA Package
For more information on the printed-circuit board layout of the PBGA package, including thermal via design and
suggested pad layout, please refer to Plastic Ball Grid Array Application Note (order number: AN1231/D) available
from your local Freescale sales office. Figure 79 shows the mechanical dimensions of the PBGA package.
Figure 79. Mechanical Dimensions and Bottom Surface Nomenclature of the PBGA Package
MPC866/MPC859 Hardware Specifications, Rev. 2
Freescale Semiconductor 93
Document Revision History
16 Document Revision History
Table 40 lists significant changes between revisions of this document.
Table 40. Document Revision History
Revision
Number
Date Substantive Changes
0 5/2002 Initial revision
1 11/2002 Added the 5-V tolerant pins, new package dimensions, and other changes.
1.1 4/2003 Added the Spec. B1d and changed spec. B1a. Added the Note Solder sphere
composition for MPC866XZP, MPC859DSLZP, and MPC859TZP is 62%Sn 36%Pb
2%Ag to Figure 15-79.
1.2 4/2003 Added the MPC859P.
1.3 5/2003 Changed the SPI Master Timing Specs. 162 and 164.
1.4 7-8/2003  • Added TxClav and RxClav to PB15 and PC15. Changed B28a through B28d and
B29b to show that TRLX can be 0 or 1.
 • Added nontechnical reformatting.